
 
 
 
 

* Standard Size / Manufacturer Recommendation  

     

 

Plate Name 
Plate Model / 

NIJ Level /  
Warranty  

Plate Sizes 
Available 

Weight 
(lbs) 

Curvature / 
Thickness 

Cover Tested Against 

Lightweight 
Multi-Curve 
Plate 

HW-LWP-III 
NIJ Level 3 

 
10 year 

warranty  
 

Small SAPI 

Medium SAPI* 

Large SAPI 

X-Large SAPI 

10"x12" Rectangle  

10"x12" Shooter  

8"x10" Rectangle 

8"x10" Shooter  

6"x6" Rectangle 

1.95 

2.25 

2.59 

2.99 

2.26 

2.16 

1.64 

1.55 

0.72 

Multi / 
1.1" thick 

 
Nylon 

7.62 NATO FMJ round, 
certified to NIJ 0101.06 

 
Also protects against  
7.62 x 39mm PS Ball 
 (AK47 Steel Core) 

 

Lightweight 
Single-Curve 
Plate 

HW-LWP-SC-III 
NIJ Level 3 

 
10 year 

warranty  

10"x12" Shooter * 

10"x12" Rectangle * 

8"x10" Shooter 

8"x10" Rectangle 

6"x6" Rectangle  

2.40 

2.51 

1.72 

1.82 

0.80 

Single / 
1.1" thick 

Polyurea 

Standard 
Multi-Curve 
Plate 

007-015-3000 
NIJ Level 3 

 
10 year 

warranty  

Small SAPI 

Medium SAPI* 

Large SAPI 

X-Large SAPI 

10"x12"Rectangle  

10"x12" Shooter  

8"x10" Rectangle 

8"x10" Shooter  

6"x6" Rectangle 

2.64 

3.05 

3.51 

4.05 

3.06 

2.92 

2.21 

2.10 

0.97 

Multi / 
1.2" thick 

Polyurea 

Standard 
Single Curve 
Plate 

007-015-2000 
NIJ Level 3 

 
10 year 

warranty 

10"x12" Shooter 

10"x12" Rectangle 

8"x10" Shooter 

8"x10" Rectangle 

4.09 

4.28 

2.93 

3.10 

Single / 
1.4" thick 

Polyurea 

Level III+ 
In-Conjunction-
With Plate 

HW-ICW-III 
NIJ Level 3+ 

 
5 year 

warranty  

Small SAPI 

Medium SAPI* 

Large SAPI 

X-Large SAPI 

3.35 

3.87 

4.45 

5.14 

Multi / 
0.9" thick 

 
Nylon 

Certified to NIJ 0101.06 in 
conjunction with HW-2015-

10-SB Soft Armor.  
Also protects against  

M855, M193, 7.62 x 39mm 
PS Ball (AK47 Steel Core) 

Designed from armor technology developed for the Department of Defense and input from law enforcement 
professionals. Certified to NIJ standards. Ultra-lightweight armor.  Made in the USA. 

1947 Clarke Ave 
Pocomoke City, MD 21851 

410.957.3669 
www.hardwirellc.com 


