ARMOR SYSTEMS

Designed from armor technology developed for the Department of Defense and input from law enforcement professionals. Certified to NIJ standards. Ultra-lightweight armor. Made in the USA.

<u>Plate Name</u>	<u>Plate Model /</u> <u>NIJ Level /</u> <u>Warranty</u>	<u>Plate Sizes</u> <u>Available</u>	<u>Weight</u> (lbs)	<u>Curvature /</u> <u>Thickness</u>	<u>Cover</u>	<u>Tested Against</u>
Lightweight Multi-Curve Plate	HW-LWP-III NILLevel 3	Small SAPI	1.95	Multi / 1.1" thick	Nylon	7.62 NATO FMJ round, certified to NIJ 0101.06 Also protects against 7.62 x 39mm PS Ball (AK47 Steel Core)
		Medium SAPI*	2.25			
		Large SAPI	2.59			
		X-Large SAPI	2.99			
	u year warranty	10"x12" Rectangle	2.26			
		10"x12" Shooter	2.16			
		8"x10" Rectangle	1.64			
		8"x10" Shooter	1.55			
		6"x6" Rectangle	0.72			
	HW-LWP-SC-III	10"x12" Shooter *	2.40	Single / 1.1" thick Polyurea		
Lightweight	NIJ Level 3	10"x12" Rectangle *	2.51		Polyurea	
Single-Curve Plate		8"x10" Shooter	1.72			
		8"x10" Rectangle	1.82			
		6"x6" Rectangle	0.80			
Standard Multi-Curve Plate	007-015-3000 NIJ Level 3	Small SAPI	2.64	Multi / 1.2" thick	Polyurea	
		Medium SAPI*	3.05			
		Large SAPI	3.51			
		X-Large SAPI	4.05			
		10"x12"Rectangle	3.06			
	10 year	10"x12" Shooter	2.92	1.2 UNCK		
	-	8"x10" Rectangle	2.21			
		8"x10" Shooter	2.10			
		6"x6" Rectangle	0.97			
Standard Single Curve Plate	007-015-2000	10"x12" Shooter	4.09	Single / 1.4" thick	Polyurea	
	NIJ Level 3	10"x12" Rectangle	4.28			
		8"x10" Shooter	2.93			
		8"x10" Rectangle	3.10			
Level III+ In-Conjunction- With Plate		Small SAPI	3.35	Multi / 0.9" thick	Nylon	Certified to NIJ 0101.06 in conjunction with HW-2015-
		Medium SAPI*	3.87			10-SB Soft Armor. Also protects against M855, M193, 7.62 x 39mm PS Ball (AK47 Steel Core)
	5 vear	Large SAPI	4.45			
		X-Large SAPI	5.14			

* Standard Size / Manufacturer Recommendation





